General Description
The MAX2700/MAX2701 evaluation kits (EV kits) simpli-
fy evaluation of the MAX2700/MAX2701 direct down-
converter receivers. These kits allow evaluation of the
devices’ low-noise amplifier (LNA), I/Q demodulator,
and variable gain amplifiers (VGAs). Figure 1 shows the
MAX2700/MAX2701 EV kits schematic. The EV kits pro-
vide 50Ω SMA connectors for all RF input and output

(0402)
Murata GRM36COG220J050A
Ordering Information
PART TEMP.RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX2700EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 48 TQFP-EP
MAX2701EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 48 TQFP-EP
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C13, C41, C42,
C47, C48
5 Not installed
C15, C20, C35,
C39
4
0.056µF 10% ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM39X7R563K016A
C24, C29 2
0.56µF 10% ceramic capacitors
(0805)
Murata GRM40X7R564K016A
C28 1 Not installed
C44 1
10µF tantalum capacitor ±10%
16V min
AVX TAJC106K016
C49 1
5pF ±0.1pF ceramic capacitor
(0402)
Murata GRM36COG050B050A
R1, R12, R15, R26,
R32, R40, R45
7 0Ω resistors (0805)
R2, R5, R6, R11 4 100Ω ±5% resistors (0402)
R3, R4, R7, R8, R9,
R10
6 0Ω resistors (0402)
R13, R14, R19,
R20, R33, R34,
R38, R39,
8 1kΩ ±5% resistors (0402)
For price, delivery, and to place orders, please contact Maxim Distribution at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
E
va
lu
a
te
:
M
A
X
2
7
0
0
/M
A
X
2
7
0
1
MAX2700/MAX2701 Evaluation Kits
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
MAX2700 Component List (continued)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
R16, R22, R30,
R36
4 1.1kΩ ±5% resistors (0402)